RESOLUTION NO. 2000-58

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, SUPPORTING THE CANDIDACY OF RUDY MALOY FOR THE POSITION OF SECOND VICE PRESIDENT OF THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES.

WHEREAS, the National Association of Counties (NACo) serves counties by assisting and improving county government through education and the sharing of information, and by acting as a liaison with other levels of government, speaking nationally on behalf of counties, and advancing public understanding of the role of counties; and

WHEREAS, Leon County Commissioner Rudy Maloy has announced his candidacy for the position of Second Vice President of the National Association of Counties; and

WHEREAS, the election of Commissioner Rudy Maloy would greatly benefit all Florida counties and their residents; and

WHEREAS, it is important to have a representative from the State of Florida on a national level through the National Association of Counties.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, this $27^{\rm th}$ day of March, 2000 that:

The Board hereby offers its supports to Leon County Commissioner Rudy Maloy in his campaign for the office of Second Vice President of the National Association of Counties.

ATTEST:

M. "CHIA" OXLEY, JR.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

NICK D. DEONAS, CHAIRMAN

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

MICHAEL S MOLLIN